Handle position: Top
OUT piping position: Top
Handle position: Bottom
OUT piping position: Bottom
Note) When the handle and the OUT piping are located on the same side, the elbow fitting is directed to the rear
side (DIN rail side). Use caution to ensure the connector is not disturbed, depending on piping direction, when
choosing to attach a digital pressure switch.
4. IN/OUT Fitting Type (Refer to the figure below.)

Individual Supply Type
Series ARM11B
How to Order
1. Handle Position
A
B
C
Top
Front
Bottom
Symbol Position FrontTop Bottom
2. IN/OUT Piping Position
1
2
3
4
IN side OUT side
Bottom Top Bottom TopSymbol
Position
INOUT IN OUT
IN/OUT: IN/OUT:
INOUT INOUT
IN:
OUT:
IN:
OUT: TopBottom Top
Bottom Top
Bottom
Front side
(Pressure
gauge side)
Rear side
(DIN rail side)
Front side
(Pressure
gauge side)
Rear side
(DIN rail side)
ARM11B 1 3 Z06
q w e ir t y u
AB N
504
P0452-P0528-E.qxd  08.11.6 2:17 PM  Page 504
Note) A standard model is
equipped with a backflow
function. Main valve opens
when the inlet pressure is
released, and then the
outlet pressure backflows
into the inlet side.
Be sure to read before handling.
Refer to front matters 42 and 43 for Safety Instructions and pages 287 to 291
for Precautions on every series.
Specific Product Precautions
Maintenance
 1. Make sure to perform a periodic inspection of the pressure gauge when the
compact manifold regulator is installed between a solenoid valve and an
actuator. Sudden pressure changes could happen and the durability of the
product could be reduced. Using an electronic style pressure gauge is
recommended, depending on the situation.
Warning
OUT
IN
IN
OUT
5. Accessory (Pressure Display)
Nil
A Note 1, 2)
AccessorySymbol
Note 1) Pressure display means a pressure